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SEBC CO-CHAIRS 
Cerron Cade 
Director, OMB 
Haslet Armory - SLC: D570E 
122 Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd. South 
3rd Floor – Suite 301 
Dover, DE  19901 
Email:  Cerron.Cade@delaware.gov 
 
Claire DeMatteis 
Secretary 
Department of Human Resources 
Rodney Building - SLC: D370E 
841 Silver Lake Boulevard 
Dover, DE  19904 
Email:  Claire.DeMatteis@delaware.gov  
 
MEMBERS 
Bethany Hall-Long 
Lt. Governor 
Office of Lt. Governor 
Carvel State Office Building- SLC:  C1105 
820 N. French Street, 8th floor 
Wilmington, DE  19801 
Email:  Bethany.Hall-Long@delaware.gov 

 
Ruth Ann Miller 
Controller General 
Office of the Controller General - SLC: D580A 
Legislative Hall 
411 Legislative Ave. 
Dover, DE  19901 
Email:  RuthAnn.Miller@delaware.gov  
 
Trinidad Navarro 
Commissioner 
Department of Insurance - SLC: D400 
1351 West North Street, Suite 101 
Dover, DE 19904 
Email: Trinidad.Navarro@delaware.gov  
 
Colleen Davis 
State Treasurer 
Office of State Treasurer - SLC: D570D 
820 Silver Lake Blvd., Suite 100 
Dover, DE  19904 
Email:  Colleen.Davis@delaware.gov 

MEMBERS (continued) 
Collins Seitz 
Chief Justice 
Supreme Court 
The Renaissance Centre - SLC: N210S - 
405 N. King Street, Suite 505 
Wilmington, DE  19801 
Email:  Collins.Seitz@delaware.gov  
 
Josette Manning 
Secretary 
Department of Health and Social Services 
1901 N. DuPont Highway-Main Building-SLC: H150 
New Castle, DE  19720 
Email:  Josette.Manning@delaware.gov  
 
Shaun O’Brien 
Policy Director 
American Federation of State, County, and Municipal 
Employees 
1625 L Street N.W. 
Washington, DC 20036 
Email: SO’brien@afscme.org    
 
Karen Field Rogers 
State Retiree 
Appointed by the Governor 
Email: Karenfieldrogers100@gmail.com  
 
Thomas Brackin 
Executive Director 
Delaware State Trooper Association 
6349 N DuPont Highway 
Dover, DE 19901 
Email: Thomas.Brackin@comcast.net  
 
Legal Counsel to SEBC 
Michelle Whalen 
Deputy A.G. 
Carvel State Office Building - SLC:  C600 
820 N. French Street, 6th floor 
Wilmington, DE  19801 
Email:  Michelle.Whalen@delaware.gov  
 
SEBC and SEBC Subcommittee Manager 
Stephanie Hartos 
Rodney Building - SLC: D620E 
841 Silver Lake Boulevard 
Dover, DE  19904 
Email: Stephanie.Hartos@delaware.gov   
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